StFX Facilities Management

Joint Occupational Health and
Safety Committee Members

NAME

DEPARTMENT

EMAIL

EMPLOYEE REPRESENTATIVES

PHONE

Kevin Gerrior (Co-Chair) Carpentry kgerrior@stfx.ca
Dave Chisholm Carpentry dchishol@stfx.ca
Trent DeYoung M&E tdeyoung@stfx.ca

James George

Grounds & Transport

jgeorge@stfx.ca

Mary MaclLean

Custodial

mmaclean@stfx.ca

Sylvia Phee

Custodial

sphee@stfx.ca

Dean Delaney

Alternate — Carpentry

ddelaney@stfx.ca

Barry Purcell

Alternate — M&E

bpurcell@stfx.ca

EMPLOYER REPRESENTATIVES

Gary MacMillan (Co-Chair) | Custodial gmacmilli@stfx.ca 902 863 8970
Doug Campbell Maintenance dcampbell@stfx.ca 902 867 2235
Kevin Latimer M&E klatimer@stfx.ca 902 870 0750
Tara Oostvogels Ground & Transport toostvog@stfx.ca 902 867 7594
Blair Maltby Alternate — Projects bmaltby@stfx.ca 902 338 0717
Darlene Campbell Alternate — Custodial dcampbe@stfx.ca 902 867 5552
ADVISORY
Laurie Reid Manager, OHS lareid @stfx.ca 902 318 5309
Erica Baker Advisor, HR ebaker@stfx.ca 902 867 5038

**eetings are typically held on the 2" Tuesday of each month at 12 Noon in the FM Boardroom**

(Updated: February 21, 2024)
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